
Wisconsin Valley Conference Baseball Statistics
FINAL — 2012 Valley Season

 W L Pct. Runs Opp.
1. Stevens Point 10 2 .833 89 31
2. Marshfi eld 9 3 .750 65 38
3. D.C. Everest 8 4 .667 61 45
4. Wis. Rapids 7 5 .583 53 61
5. Wausau West 4 8 .333 48 54
6. Merrill 3 9 .250 48 90
7. Wausau East 1 11 .083 33 78

Team Batting Statistics
School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Stevens Point 12 405 344 89 120 18 2 5 77 41 39 8 10 2 12 .428 .349
D.C. Everest 12 400 319 61 96 11 2 1 46 58 63 8 13 2 30 .419 .301
Marshfi eld 12 368 308 65 80 15 3 1 55 51 65 3 3 3 24 .367 .260
Wausau West 12 347 301 48 76 13 2 3 39 27 70 5 7 7 8 .318 .252
Merrill 12 346 297 48 72 12 2 1 41 36 71 4 6 3 9 .329 .242
Wis. Rapids 12 358 295 53 68 12 2 1 40 43 65 7 11 2 20 .340 .231
Wausau East 12 346 300 33 65 5 2 0 29 27 70 8 8 3 5 .296 .217

Team Pitching Statistics
School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Stevens Point 12 10 2 3 79.00 62 31 26 36 100 2.30
D.C. Everest 12 8 4 1 83.33 75 45 29 32 83 2.44
Marshfi eld 12 9 3 1 78.00 68 38 30 32 79 2.69
Wis. Rapids 12 7 5 1 79.00 86 61 33 50 51 2.92
Wausau West 12 4 8 0 75.00 74 54 40 42 50 3.73
Wausau East 12 1 11 0 77.33 112 78 54 33 29 4.89
Merrill 12 3 9 2 75.00 100 90 70 57 46 6.53



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)
Player School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Elliot Ashbeck MAR 9 32 24 4 11 2 1 0 5 8 3 0 0 0 1 .594 .458
Scott Soik SP 12 39 35 9 16 2 0 0 6 1 4 2 1 0 0 .500 .457
Cale Pieczynski SP 12 45 39 15 17 4 0 0 9 4 0 1 1 0 3 .500 .436
Wyatt Brown DCE 12 41 30 12 13 1 1 1 5 8 6 0 3 0 10 .553 .433
Alex Cordova MERR 12 42 35 10 15 3 1 1 5 7 3 0 0 0 6 .524 .429
Jacob Tepp SP 12 42 34 14 14 2 0 2 14 7 2 0 1 0 2 .512 .412
Jacob Barnes SP 8 37 28 10 11 0 0 0 5 5 4 1 3 0 0 .500 .393
Jordan Huehnerfuss WEST 12 38 33 5 12 3 0 0 7 2 8 1 0 2 2 .395 .364
Seth Merrill SP 12 46 42 9 15 2 1 2 9 4 6 0 0 0 4 .413 .357
Austin Littmann MAR 12 46 40 11 14 3 0 0 8 6 6 0 0 0 8 .435 .350
Jared Hoekstra DCE 11 31 29 3 10 0 0 0 1 2 6 0 0 0 1 .387 .345
Alex Tarras DCE 12 49 38 7 13 1 1 0 7 10 7 0 0 1 4 .469 .342
Tyler Tesch WR 11 33 27 6 9 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 1 0 3 .438 .333
Bo Howard MAR 12 39 34 8 11 4 1 0 7 5 11 0 0 0 2 .410 .324
Jeron Hiller MAR 11 36 28 8 9 1 0 0 8 6 3 1 0 1 0 .444 .321
Tanner Gould WEST 12 31 28 6 9 3 0 0 2 1 8 1 1 0 2 .367 .321
Daulton Varsho MAR 12 44 35 11 11 4 0 1 6 8 1 0 0 1 7 .432 .314
Colin Baine WEST 12 42 35 2 11 2 0 0 4 5 3 0 0 2 0 .381 .314
Brennen Bauer WR 11 31 23 5 7 0 0 0 6 4 2 2 2 0 1 .448 .304
Josh Nielsen DCE 12 44 40 6 12 3 0 0 9 1 6 1 1 1 1 .326 .300
Blake Bieg EAST 12 42 40 3 12 1 0 0 6 0 4 1 1 0 0 .317 .300
Ryan Roman SP 12 42 34 4 10 2 0 1 9 7 8 0 0 1 0 .405 .294
Nik Kolbeck SP 11 36 31 6 9 3 0 0 8 4 7 0 1 0 1 .371 .290
Logan Taylor EAST 12 44 42 6 12 2 0 0 6 1 2 0 1 0 3 .302 .286
Cole Nelson EAST 12 41 36 2 10 1 2 0 4 4 6 0 0 1 0 .341 .278
Luke Holnbach WR 12 46 37 7 10 1 1 0 8 6 5 0 1 2 3 .356 .270
Vince Collelo DCE 12 48 41 4 11 1 0 0 6 6 3 1 0 0 4 .375 .268
Alex Marriott WR 11 34 30 7 8 2 0 1 6 4 15 0 0 0 4 .353 .267
Sterling King SP 11 40 34 7 9 2 0 0 5 4 2 1 0 1 1 .350 .265
Thomas Brown WEST 12 32 23 6 6 2 0 1 3 7 6 1 1 0 2 .452 .261
Justin Duffy WEST 12 43 35 8 9 0 0 0 1 3 7 1 3 1 1 .325 .257
Ray Paul MERR 12 42 35 8 9 1 0 0 10 4 9 0 1 2 2 .317 .257

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 21 Innings Pitched)
Player School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Zach Thut DCE 5 4 0 0 22.33 17 6 3 4 25 0.94
Ben Schmid WR 7 4 1 0 35.33 31 15 7 15 12 1.39
Jared Hoekstra DCE 6 3 2 0 37.33 30 12 8 11 34 1.50
Elliot Ashbeck MAR 6 3 2 0 35.00 31 14 10 7 42 2.00
Cort Halbur WR 6 3 3 0 28.33 29 17 10 10 26 2.47
Bo Howard MAR 6 5 0 0 31.67 23 15 12 23 32 2.65
Logan Mallek SP 8 6 2 0 44.33 36 21 17 23 67 2.68
Jordan Huehnerfuss WEST 7 3 4 0 42.00 41 24 17 11 27 2.83
Seth Wage WEST 5 1 2 0 21.00 17 21 16 22 11 5.33
Scott Kieper EAST 8 0 5 0 29.33 51 36 24 4 9 5.73
Kevin Bolder MERR 8 1 4 0 27.00 36 39 27 19 19 7.00
Tim Jahnke MERR 7 0 4 0 26.67 34 33 28 22 10 7.35



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Wyatt Brown 12 41 30 12 13 1 1 1 5 8 6 0 3 0 10 .553 .433
Chris Erickson 7 15 13 4 5 2 0 0 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 .467 .385
Jared Hoekstra 11 31 29 3 10 0 0 0 1 2 6 0 0 0 1 .387 .345
Alex Tarras 12 49 38 7 13 1 1 0 7 10 7 0 0 1 4 .469 .342
Zach Finnegan 12 26 18 5 6 0 0 0 1 4 2 3 1 0 1 .520 .333
Isaac Fisher 6 10 9 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 .400 .333
Josh Nielsen 12 44 40 6 12 3 0 0 9 1 6 1 1 1 1 .326 .300
Caleb Kell 10 26 21 4 6 1 0 0 4 2 5 1 2 0 5 .375 .286
Vince Collelo 12 48 41 4 11 1 0 0 6 6 3 1 0 0 4 .375 .268
Dexter Zebro 12 33 28 5 7 1 0 0 4 2 5 0 3 0 0 .300 .250
John Dzurka 9 22 16 3 4 1 0 0 2 6 6 0 0 0 0 .455 .250
Andy Reiche 9 22 13 3 3 0 0 0 1 7 4 0 2 0 0 .500 .231
Cal Finnegan 10 26 18 4 3 0 0 0 2 6 4 1 1 0 4 .400 .167
Kaleb Matz 5 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 .200 .000
Zach Thut 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .000
Team Totals 12 400 319 61 96 11 2 1 46 58 63 8 13 2 30 .419 .301

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Zach Thut 5 4 0 0 22.33 17 6 3 4 25 0.94
Jared Hoekstra 6 3 2 0 37.33 30 12 8 11 34 1.50
Josh Nielsen 3 1 2 0 13.33 16 11 7 4 13 3.68
John Dzurka 3 0 0 1 5.00 6 6 3 4 4 4.20
Zach Finnegan 4 0 0 0 5.33 6 10 8 9 7 10.49
Team Totals 12 8 4 1 83.33 75 45 29 32 83 2.44



Marshfi eld Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Elliot Ashbeck 9 32 24 4 11 2 1 0 5 8 3 0 0 0 1 .594 .458
Austin Littmann 12 46 40 11 14 3 0 0 8 6 6 0 0 0 8 .435 .350
Bo Howard 12 39 34 8 11 4 1 0 7 5 11 0 0 0 2 .410 .324
Jeron Hiller 11 36 28 8 9 1 0 0 8 6 3 1 0 1 0 .444 .321
Daulton Varsho 12 44 35 11 11 4 0 1 6 8 1 0 0 1 7 .432 .314
Seth Karl 11 32 27 1 6 0 0 0 4 3 8 0 1 1 2 .290 .222
Luke Wirtz 10 30 28 4 6 1 1 0 7 2 7 0 0 0 0 .267 .214
Nick Treankler 12 41 35 6 7 0 0 0 8 6 4 0 0 0 0 .317 .200
Cole Irish 12 35 31 4 5 0 0 0 2 3 10 1 0 0 0 .257 .161
Aaron Schwecke 7 15 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 2 0 0 .385 .000
Jordan Litwaitis 8 13 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 .000 .000
Nate Saverda 8 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 .000 .000
Tanner Brown 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 368 308 65 80 15 3 1 55 51 65 3 3 3 24 .367 .260

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Elliot Ashbeck 6 3 2 0 35.00 31 14 10 7 42 2.00
Bo Howard 6 5 0 0 31.67 23 15 12 23 32 2.65
Austin Littmann 3 1 1 1 10.00 9 5 4 1 2 2.80
Tanner Brown 1 0 0 0 1.33 5 4 4 1 3 21.05
Team Totals 12 9 3 1 78.00 68 38 30 32 79 2.69



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Alex Cordova 12 42 35 10 15 3 1 1 5 7 3 0 0 0 6 .524 .429
Tim Jahnke 9 12 12 0 5 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 .417 .417
Ray Paul 12 42 35 8 9 1 0 0 10 4 9 0 1 2 2 .317 .257
Ty Grunenwald 12 37 32 8 8 3 0 0 3 4 8 1 0 0 0 .351 .250
Ben Anderson 12 34 29 5 7 1 0 0 5 2 8 1 1 1 0 .303 .241
Marcus Reinhardt 12 33 29 6 7 0 0 0 7 4 2 0 0 0 1 .333 .241
Kevin Bolder 12 24 22 2 5 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 .292 .227
Alex Klug 12 32 27 2 6 2 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 .344 .222
David Pophal 12 31 26 3 5 1 1 0 3 2 10 2 1 0 0 .300 .192
Alex Ruge 11 28 24 1 4 0 0 0 4 3 8 0 1 0 0 .259 .167
Brian Stockowitz 3 7 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 .286 .167
Trevor Jahnke 8 8 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 .125 .000
Zach Jahnke 8 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Garrett Pagel 11 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 .333 .000
John Koehler 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Colton Bloch 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 346 297 48 72 12 2 1 41 36 71 4 6 3 9 .329 .242

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Ray Paul 1 0 0 0 2.00 2 0 0 0 1 0.00
Ty Grunenwald 1 0 0 0 1.00 1 0 0 0 0 0.00
Alex Cordova 5 1 1 2 4.67 5 3 3 1 5 4.50
Trevor Jahnke 2 0 0 0 3.00 4 3 2 3 1 4.67
Colton Bloch 3 1 0 0 6.67 12 7 5 5 6 5.26
Kevin Bolder 8 1 4 0 27.00 36 39 27 19 19 7.00
Tim Jahnke 7 0 4 0 26.67 34 33 28 22 10 7.35
David Pophal 2 0 0 0 4.00 6 5 5 7 4 8.75
Team Totals 12 3 9 2 75.00 100 90 70 57 46 6.53



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Eric Zelhofer 8 8 6 3 4 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 .750 .667
Matt Dufresne 5 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .500
Scott Soik 12 39 35 9 16 2 0 0 6 1 4 2 1 0 0 .500 .457
Cale Pieczynski 12 45 39 15 17 4 0 0 9 4 0 1 1 0 3 .500 .436
Jacob Tepp 12 42 34 14 14 2 0 2 14 7 2 0 1 0 2 .512 .412
Jacob Barnes 8 37 28 10 11 0 0 0 5 5 4 1 3 0 0 .500 .393
Seth Merrill 12 46 42 9 15 2 1 2 9 4 6 0 0 0 4 .413 .357
Nolan Hurrish 9 22 17 4 6 0 1 0 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 .450 .353
Ryan Roman 12 42 34 4 10 2 0 1 9 7 8 0 0 1 0 .405 .294
Nik Kolbeck 11 36 31 6 9 3 0 0 8 4 7 0 1 0 1 .371 .290
Sterling King 11 40 34 7 9 2 0 0 5 4 2 1 0 1 1 .350 .265
Mitchell Mallek 10 32 29 2 7 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 .290 .241
Logan Mallek 8 6 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .167 .167
Ethan Fenske 5 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Justin McMahon 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Dillon Schmenk 7 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 .000
Cal Giese 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 405 344 89 120 18 2 5 77 41 39 8 10 2 12 .428 .349

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Cale Pieczynski 2 0 0 2 2.67 1 0 0 0 1 0.00
Austin Schulfer 4 3 0 1 16.00 12 3 2 5 17 0.88
Cal Giese 5 0 0 0 8.00 4 1 1 3 7 0.88
Logan Mallek 8 6 2 0 44.33 36 21 17 23 67 2.68
Ryan Roman 4 1 0 0 8.00 9 6 6 5 8 5.25
Team Totals 12 10 2 3 79.00 62 31 26 36 100 2.30



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Blake Bieg 12 42 40 3 12 1 0 0 6 0 4 1 1 0 0 .317 .300
Logan Taylor 12 44 42 6 12 2 0 0 6 1 2 0 1 0 3 .302 .286
Cole Nelson 12 41 36 2 10 1 2 0 4 4 6 0 0 1 0 .341 .278
Brett Simon 12 25 19 1 5 1 0 0 3 4 9 0 1 1 1 .375 .263
Forrest Krumm 9 27 24 1 6 0 0 0 2 2 5 1 0 0 0 .333 .250
Connor Newman 12 28 23 3 5 0 0 0 3 3 5 1 0 1 0 .321 .217
Tyler Koehler 11 33 28 1 6 0 0 0 2 1 9 1 3 0 0 .267 .214
Walter Grau 10 18 17 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 7 1 0 0 0 .222 .176
Rory Rusch 12 37 34 7 5 0 0 0 0 1 5 2 0 0 1 .216 .147
Jared Wurster 10 13 9 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 0 0 .333 .111
Lance Daniel 10 18 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 1 0 0 .235 .000
William Brand 4 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 .200 .000
Sam Rossmiller 7 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 .250 .000
Dylan Laffi n 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .333 .000
Scott Kieper 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 .000
Sam Ackerman 7 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Zach Waack 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 346 300 33 65 5 2 0 29 27 70 8 8 3 5 .296 .217

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Walter Grau 5 1 1 0 12.00 13 7 5 6 0 2.91
Forrest Krumm 2 0 1 0 4.67 5 3 3 6 8 4.50
Connor Newman 4 0 2 0 15.00 20 13 10 6 8 4.67
Lance Daniel 5 0 2 0 14.33 19 17 10 11 4 4.88
Scott Kieper 8 0 5 0 29.33 51 36 24 4 9 5.73
Blake Bieg 2 0 0 0 2.00 4 2 2 0 0 7.00
Team Totals 12 1 11 0 77.33 112 78 54 33 29 4.89



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Jordan Huehnerfuss 12 38 33 5 12 3 0 0 7 2 8 1 0 2 2 .395 .364
Nick Stubbe 3 6 6 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 .333 .333
Tanner Gould 12 31 28 6 9 3 0 0 2 1 8 1 1 0 2 .367 .321
Colin Baine 12 42 35 2 11 2 0 0 4 5 3 0 0 2 0 .381 .314
Thomas Brown 12 32 23 6 6 2 0 1 3 7 6 1 1 0 2 .452 .261
Justin Duffy 12 43 35 8 9 0 0 0 1 3 7 1 3 1 1 .325 .257
Dylan Detert 11 38 36 6 9 1 2 1 7 2 8 0 0 0 1 .289 .250
Andrew Wolfe 10 29 25 2 5 1 0 0 4 2 7 1 1 0 0 .286 .200
Seth Wage 12 40 37 4 7 1 0 1 4 2 5 0 0 1 0 .225 .189
Adam Literski 6 14 12 3 2 0 0 0 2 1 4 0 1 0 0 .231 .167
Chris Clementi 10 21 19 1 3 0 0 0 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 .238 .158
Matt Christian 9 10 9 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 .100 .111
Andrew Block 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Jared Mataczynski 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Dalton Decker 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 347 301 48 76 13 2 3 39 27 70 5 7 7 8 .318 .252

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Dylan Detert 2 0 0 0 5.00 4 0 0 2 5 0.00
Matt Christian 1 0 0 0 1.33 0 0 0 1 1 0.00
Andrew Wolfe 2 0 1 0 4.33 4 3 1 3 4 1.62
Jordan Huehnerfuss 7 3 4 0 42.00 41 24 17 11 27 2.83
Seth Wage 5 1 2 0 21.00 17 21 16 22 11 5.33
Colin Baine 2 0 1 0 1.33 8 6 6 3 2 31.51
Team Totals 12 4 8 0 75.00 74 54 40 42 50 3.73



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Brett Weinfurter 7 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1.000
Tyler Tesch 11 33 27 6 9 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 1 0 3 .438 .333
Brennen Bauer 11 31 23 5 7 0 0 0 6 4 2 2 2 0 1 .448 .304
Luke Holnbach 12 46 37 7 10 1 1 0 8 6 5 0 1 2 3 .356 .270
Alex Marriott 11 34 30 7 8 2 0 1 6 4 15 0 0 0 4 .353 .267
Cort Halbur 12 45 32 7 8 2 0 0 3 7 7 2 4 0 4 .415 .250
Jake Hartman 12 32 27 6 6 0 0 0 2 3 5 2 0 0 3 .344 .222
Jacob Paitel 12 41 36 5 7 3 1 0 5 3 10 1 1 0 0 .275 .194
Ben Schmid 12 34 32 3 6 2 0 0 4 2 6 0 0 0 2 .235 .188
Tyler Wendt 11 15 12 1 2 1 0 0 4 2 3 0 1 0 0 .286 .167
Kraig Arndt 10 30 26 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 6 0 0 0 0 .233 .115
Brandon Kuhn 7 11 10 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 .100 .100
Tyler Sneen 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Caleb Schroer   1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Jeff Ortscheid 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Dan Overfelt 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 358 295 53 68 12 2 1 40 43 65 7 11 2 20 .340 .231

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Kraig Arndt 1 0 0 0 1.33 2 0 0 1 1 0.00
Tyler Wendt 1 0 0 0 0.67 2 0 0 2 0 0.00
Ben Schmid 7 4 1 0 35.33 31 15 7 15 12 1.39
Cort Halbur 6 3 3 0 28.33 29 17 10 10 26 2.47
Tyler Sneen 2 0 0 0 2.00 5 5 1 4 2 3.49
Brett Weinfurter 4 0 0 0 5.00 9 14 6 10 6 8.39
Brennen Bauer 4 0 1 1 6.33 8 10 9 8 4 9.95
Team Totals 12 7 5 1 79.00 86 61 33 50 51 2.92


